503362640 06/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3409262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLLEGEDALE, LLC	06/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATORY SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1942 RAVENSWOOD LANE	
City:	MANITOWOC	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D440798
Patent Number:	D441061
Patent Number:	D441842
Patent Number:	D442262
Patent Number:	6463862
Patent Number:	D587485
Patent Number:	7712847
Patent Number:	7634967
Patent Number:	7735433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3059.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M. WONG

PATENT 503362640 REEL: 035885 FRAME: 0462

SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=00856293#page1.tif	
source=00856293#page2.tif	
source=00856293#page3.tif	
source=00856293#page4.tif	

Attorney Docket No. 3059.001

Patent Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collegedale, LLC ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1716 Lawrence Drive

Suite 1, De Pere, Wisconsin 54115, is the owner of the U.S. Patents and Applications and

Foreign Patents and Applications listed in Attachment A.

WHEREAS, Laboratory Solutions International, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an address at 1942

Ravenswood Lane, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54241, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title

and interest in and to said patents and applications and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent

to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title

and interest in and to said patents and applications, all applications claiming priority to said

patents and applications including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the

Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, there from including all

reissues or extensions of such patents including all of its rights under the International

Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to

issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor further authorizes said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may

properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign

countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or

otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

{00852302.DOCX / }

Attorney Docket No. 3059.001

Upon said consideration Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the said

Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor will not execute in writing or do any act

whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor or its executors or administrators

will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of

the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such

additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to

perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making

application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the

United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights

occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or

transactions involving such applications or patents.

[This space intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

{00852302.DOCX/}

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal as dated below.

	ASSIGNOR: Collegedale, LLC
Date: 1015	Signature Signature
	Barry L. Kasoff
	Name Printed or Typed
	Chief Restructuring Officer
	Title
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing is	15, before me, a notary public in and for said county, see personally known to me to be the same person instrument, and the person who acknowledged that said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the Notary Public, State of New York My Commission: Expluse 10/26/2018

Daniela C. Kovatsch Notary Public, State of New York No. 01KO6015184 Gualified in Westchester County Commission Expires 10/26/201

{00852302.DOCX/}

3

ATTACHMENT A

Country	Patent Nos.	Appl. Nos.	Filing Date	Titled
US	D440798	29/131,077	10/12/2000	Laboratory Table Top
US	D441061	29/131,138	10/12/2000	Laboratory Faucet Spout
US	D441842	29/131,092	10/12/2000	Laboratory Facet Base
US	D442262	29/124,740	06/09/2000	Laboratory Faucet
US	6463862	09/687,001	10/12/2000	Laboratory Station
US	D587485	29/266,589	09/25/2006	Laboratory Work Station
US	7712847	11/526,358	09/25/2006	Laboratory Workstation Utility Management Configuration
US	7634967	11/526,354	09/25/2006	Laboratory Work Station Accessory
US	7735433	11/526,300	09/25/2006	Laboratory Workstation System

{00852302,DOCX / }

RECORDED: 06/23/2015

4